

| 21.<br>BA]<br>SL.<br>No. | Date | Office Notes,<br>reports, orders<br>or proceedings<br>or directions<br>and Registrar's<br>order with<br>Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|--------------------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |      |                                                                                                                    | <p>(Amendment Appl. No.02 of 2026)<br/>In<br/>BA1 No.610 of 2026<br/><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Nipush Mola Joshi, learned counsel for the Appellant/Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>3. Today the matter is listed on amendment application.</p> <p>4. Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>5. An Amendment application is filed by the applicant with the prayer that in the instant matter bail was granted on 18.05.2026 and at the time of granting bail charge sheet was not filed in the matter. Now charge sheet has been filed under Section 110 and 3(5) of B.N.S. 2023 also.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the applicant prays that Section 110 and 3(5) of B.N.S. be included in the judgment and order dated 18.05.2026.</p> <p>7. Amendment application is allowed. In the judgment and order dated 18.05.2026 Section 110 and 3(5) of BNS be added.</p> <p>8. Let this order be treated as part of the judgment and order dated 18.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b><br/>22.05.2026</p> <p>Arti</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|